09:14

09/04/2003

9/5/03 5:30 PAGE 3/7

RightFAX

ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO  $\rightarrow$  17033065995 ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO  $\rightarrow$  17033065995 ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL

NO.746 NO.**500** I P003 P007

10-08-2003

Four PTO-1594		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 10/02)	102570341	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 9651-9027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_ 102070041	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ¥	<u>Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y </u>	A Section of the Community of the Commun
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pare		te etterned original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	, <del>-</del>	nd address of receiving party(les)
Finova Capital Corporatio		M.H. Spirits, Inc.
•	3.19-03 internal Address	c/o Kerry E. Rosenthal, Esq
📮 Individual(s) 📮 As	ssociation	ddress: 2875 NE 191 St., Ste. 500
General Partnership	mited Partnership	
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Av	entura State: FL Zip 3318
Other	Indiv	Advak(s) diffeenship
	□ Ass	ociation S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta		Adual(s) diffzenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		HAK DARRINEN P
_		
	, <del>-</del>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name Div	*
Other Release of Securi	ity Agreement (fassigned	s is not domicited in the United States, a domicited in the United States, a domicited in the United States, and t
Execution Date: 1-7-02		ons must be a separate document from essignment) reme(s) & advirose(se) attached? Yes Ab
4. Application number(s) or registration nu		
4. Армисиноп приновија) от годнавански па	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		femark Registration No.(s)
	] 2	026585
	Additional number(s) attached	Yes X3 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom oc concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	orrespondence 6. Total na registra	umber of applications and tions involved:
Name: Kerry E. Rosenthal,	Esq.	
Internal Address: Rosenthal Rosen	7 7 4 4 1 5	s (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00
	1 —	nciosed
		uthorized to be charged to deposit account
On 1 Add 0000 100 101 01	8. Deposi	it account number:
Street Address: 2875 MR 191 St.	- S. P MA/	·
City: Aventura State: FL	Zip: 33180 (Attech d	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accor
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	-7/1 / 1	7/2
	- Mulouel	11-17-02
MICHAEL ROSNER		·
VP. GROUP COUNSEL PHOTOPPIASTPRISSORPORATIO	N Signature	2 3
PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Signature  I number of pages including sover theet, steamer ments to be recorded with required cover	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0471

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30)	RECORDANA TRADEMAN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>	V V V
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(in Finova Capital Control	orporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: M.H. Spirits, Inc.
Charles and the section of the secti	3·19-03	Internal Address: <u>c/o Kerry E. Rosenthal,Esq.</u>
Individual(s) General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2875 NE 191 St., Ste. 500
Corporation-State Delaware  Other		City: Aventura State: FL Zip: 331809
	g party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No	Association 2 3 0
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership 70
Assignment	☐ Merger	The Community State Provides III 2 0
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other = m
Other Release of Execution Date: 1 - 7	of Security Agreement	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application I		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2026585
	Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes X No
5. Name and address of part concerning document should	y to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kerry E. Ros	enthal, Esq.	
Internal Address: Rosenth	al Rosenthal Rasco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-		
Street Address: 2875 NE	191 St., Ste. 500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Aventura Sta	ate: FL Zip: 33180	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum</li></ol>		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
MICHAEL ROSNER		10-02

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## TERMINATION AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL GENERAL RELEASE

THIS TERMINATION AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL GENERAL RELEASE (this "Release") is made and executed this 11 th day of November 2002 by and among MH Spirits, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Borrower"), and FINOVA Capital Corporation ("FINOVA").

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to terminate the Loan Modification, Restructure and Settlement Agreement between them dated on or about September 9, 1997 and all agreements, documents, instruments and amendments related thereto, (collectively, the "Loan Agreements") effective on the date hereof, and the parties hereby mutually release and forever discharge one another, and their respective successors, representatives, assigns, officers, directors, agents, employees and attorneys, and each of them, of and from any and all claims, demands, debts, liabilities, actions and causes of action of every kind and character based upon or arising out of the Loan Agreements, the transactions related thereto and the termination thereof.

The parties hereby specifically waive as against one another any rights they, or any of them, may have under Section 1542 of the California Civil Code, which provides: "A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor."

The parties hereby warrant and represent that they have not assigned or in any way conveyed, transferred or encumbered all or any portion of the claims or rights covered by this Release or any interest in the Loan Agreements. The parties, and each of them, execute the Release voluntarily, efter consultation with counsel, and with full knowledge of its significance.

This Release and the Loan Agreements set forth in full all of the representations and agreements of the parties, and this Release may not be modified or amended, nor may any rights hereunder be waived, except in a writing signed by the parties hereto.

MH Spirits, Inc.

Title: PRESIDENT

MHSpiritsTermAgr.doc 11/6/2002 10:39 AM

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0473